 DuctRepair-Block
 200/400 mm Length
 DuctRepair-Boxx
 Microduct  7-20 mm
  Technical Data Sheet
Application
Till today there was no sustainable solution for entire
restoration of damaged microducts available, which were

1 = DuctRepair-Block bottom part with sealing (2)
and thread rail (9) preinstalled
3 = Strain relief left and right (5) and screws (4) preinstalled.
6 = Protection tunnel with dowels
7 = DuctRepair-Block top part (7), thread rail (9)
and screws (8) preinstalled.
18x Allen screw M4 for size 200 mm
32x Allen screw M4 for size 400 mm
Installation instruction short guide
All main parts are marked with the corresponding size of
microduct i.e. 12x2.
         Exploded view DuctRepair-Block 200 mm
Ordering code DuctRepair-Block
Diameter (thick walled microduct) Order No. size 200 mm Order No. size 400 mm
DuctRepair Block  7 x 1,5 x size [mm] 01-067-04/RS252-7 01-067-04/RS452-7
DuctRepair Block  10 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-068-04/RS252-10 01-068-04/RS452-10
DuctRepair Block  12 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-069-04/RS252-12 01-069-04/RS452-12
DuctRepair Block  14 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-070-04/RS252-14 01-070-04/RS452-14
DuctRepair Block  16 x 2,0 x size [mm] 01-071-04/RS252-16 01-071-04/RS452-16
DuctRepair Block  20 x 2,5 x size [mm] 01-072-04/RS252-20 01-072-04/RS452-20
Diameter (thin walled microduct) Order No. size 200 mm Order No. size 400 mm
DuctRepair Block  7 x 0,75 x size [mm] 01-078-04/RS252-7 01-078-04/RS452-7
DuctRepair Block  10 x 1,0 x size [mm] 01-079-04/RS252-10 01-079-04/RS452-10
DuctRepair Block  12 x 1,1 x size [mm] 01-080-04/RS252-12 01-080-04/RS452-12
DuctRepair Block  14 x 1,3 x size [mm] 01-081-04/RS252-14 01-081-04/RS452-14
DuctRepair Block  20 x 2 x size [mm] 01-082-04/RS252-20 01-082-04/RS452-20
Tool Set DuctRepair-Boxx
To ensure that the DuctRepair-Block achieves the specified values for tensile strength, capability of cable blow in and out
performance and product tightness, Elitex has developed a precision tool set. For accurate assembly in the set contains a
axial and circular cutter, spacers and all necessary tools. The tools are available sepratly as well as all spare parts. The foam
covered case serve also enough space for several DuctRepair blocks for the repair dimension 200 mm.. In addition, the case
also contains two DuctMarkers to find the connection point
Scope of delivery
DuctRepair-Boxx contains:
1 = Transport case with space for DuctRepair-Blocks*
2 = Product documentation with installation instruction
for every tool and DuctRepair-Block
3 = DuctTool, circular cutter-kit for microducts
4 = DuctTool, axial cutter-kit for microducts
5 = 2x Allen key 2.5 mm for tool adjustment
6 = 1x Allen key 3.0 mm for assembling of
the DuctRepair-Block
7 = 1 PU (2 pieces) DuctMarker with cable tie
8 = Safety jacket stripper or jacket stripper
        DuctRepair-Boxx (tools like displayed or similar)
The DuctRepair-Blocks are not included in the delivery content and should be ordered separately according to microduct size
to be repaired (see table ordering code DuctRepair-Block)
Item Order No.
Tool Set DuctRepair-Boxx 01-083-Boxx
Elitex GmbH
Justus-von-Liebig-Straße 13
D-85247 Schwabhausen
Mail: office@elitex-gmbh.de
www.elitex-gmbh.de      DuctRepair-Block